Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒	/16	REC
	1	•

08-20-2003 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments

copy thereof.	530192 he attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Martek Biosciences Boulder Corporation	Name: Martek Biosciences Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>6480 Dobbin Road</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State Delaware	City: Columbia State: MD ZIP: 21045
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐  ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
	[x] Corporation-State Delaware
[X] Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes [x] No
Effective Date: August 7, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Trademark Application No.(s) <u>75/527,883; 75/9</u> 82,744; 76/130,653; 76/320,196; 76/326,850; 76/340,887	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,971,571; 2,047,242; 2,233,959; 2,234,342; 2,297,860; 2,363,329; 2,398,157; 2,662,389; 2,695,012
Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes [x] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00
Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.	■ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
08/19/2003 ECOOPER 00000112 75527883	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	E THIS SPACE
2 FU:852P 350.00 UP/ 9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>
	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Miriam D. Trudell	August 14, 2003 = -
Name of person signing Signature	August 14, 2003 Date  77 60
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document: 13 CH &
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES,
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450	DIRECTOR OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, P. O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 27313-1450 ON August 14, 2003.  SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	BY: Long Jone Lang

J:\2391\-102\Recoradation of assignment.wpd

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Martek Biosciences Boulder Corporation, ("Martek Boulder") a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4909 Nautilus Court North, Suite 208, Boulder, Colorado 80301, to Martek Biosciences Corporation, ("Martek Columbia") a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6480 Dobbin Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045, to become effective upon the signature date provided for hereinbelow ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Martek Boulder is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, and registration applications and registrations therefor, listed in Appendix A ("MARKS"), and is desirous of assigning the MARKS, and all registrations and applications therefor, to Martek Columbia.

WHEREAS, Martek Columbia is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the MARKS, and all registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Martek Boulder does hereby assign to Martek Columbia all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and all registrations and applications therefor.

MARTEK BIOSCIENCES BOULDER CORPORATION

Date: 8/7/03.

Signature: Sus H flath

Print Name: Takes H. Flatt

Print Title: SVP, Rosearch & Development

## **APPENDIX A**

Mark	Sheridan Ross File No.	Registration No. Registration Date		Serial No. Filing Date	Goods & Services
OMEGA DHA & Design					
OMEGA DHA & Design	2391-36-AT	164 832 06/21/1996	Austria		Meat, fish, poultry, and game; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; gelatins (jellies), jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats/greases, in Class 29;  Coffee, tea, cacao, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, coffee substitutes; flours and cereal preparations, bread, fine breads and pastries and cakes and pastry, ice cream; honey, molasses syrup; yeast, baking powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; cooling ice; noodles, in Class 30; and  Alcoholic beverages (no beers); egg liqueurs, in Class 33.
OMEGA DHA & Design	2391-36-BX	590619 01/06/1997	Benelux	02/22/1996	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats, in Class 29.
OMEGA DHA & Design	2391-36-DE	395 40 92 05/21/1996	Germany	395 40 392.8 10/04/1995	Eggs, in Class 29.

Mark	Sheridan Ross File No.	Registration No. Registration Date	Country	Serial No. Filing Date	Goods & Services
OMEGA DHA & Design	2391-36-IT	838082 03/15/2002	Italy	MI98C000013 01/02/1998	Class 29 & Class 30.
OMEGA DHA & Design	2391-36-CH	440.013 04/24/1997	Switzerland	2267/1996 03/29/1996	Meat, fish, poultry and game; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; gelatins (jellies); jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats/greases, in Class 29;Coffee, tea, cacao, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, coffee substitutes; flours and cereal preparations, bread, fine breads and pastries and cakes and pastry, ice cream; honey, molasses syrup; yeast, baking powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; cooling ice; noodles, in Class 30; andAlcoholic beverages (no beers); egg liqueurs, in Class 33.
OMEGA DHA & Design	2391-36-GB		United Kingdom	2057476 02/21/1996	Eggs and egg products, in Class 29.
OMEGA & Design					
OMEGA & Design	2391-37-AT	164653 06/11/1996	Austria	981/96 02/12/1996	Class 29, Class 30 & Class 33.
OMEGA & Design	2391-37-FR	96611659 08/21/1999	France		Meats, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats, salad dressings; preserves; nutritional supplements (not for medical use) based on (the following): meat, fish poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, chilled jams, eggs, milk and milk products, in Class 29.

Mark	Sheridan Ross File No.	Registration No. Registration Date		Serial No. Filing Date	Goods & Services
OMEGA & Design	2391-37-DE	395 34 287 03/01/1996	Germany	395 34 287.2 08/22/1995	Eggs, edible oils and fats; sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, honey, treacle, salt, vinegar, wines, alcoholic beverages, liqueurs and egg liqueurs; artificial coffee; pastry and confectionaries, ice creams; yeast, baking powder; pepper, mustard.
OMEGA & Design	2391-37-CH	446329	Switzerland	1215/1996 02/21/1996	Classes 29, 30 and 33.
DHA GOLD & Design			444		
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33	2047242 03/25/1997	United States	75/003,317 10/10/1995	Animal feed and non-medicated animal feed additives, in Class 31.
DHA GOLD & Design (three circle design)	2391-47	2234342 03/23/1999	United States	75/478,911 05/04/1998	Eggs, in Class 29
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-AT	164.688 06/13/1996	Austria	02/29/1996	Nutritional supplements, in Class 5;  Meat, fish, poultry, and game; extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk & milk products; edible oils and fats, and preserves, in Class 29; and Salad dressings, in Class 30.

Mark	Sheridan	Registration No.		Serial No.	Goods & Services
	Ross	Registration Date		Filing Date	
	File No.				
	ing in the first				
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-BX	5783970 07/01/1996	Benelux	8549590 09/04/1995	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides, in Class 5; Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats, in Class 29; andAgricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; living animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt, in Class 31.
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-38-BX	592540	Benelux	865823	Class 5
		02/21/1996		02/21/1996	Class 31
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-FR	95586 4997/26/1996	France	95586 4999/1/1995	Nutritional supplements for medical use, in Class 5;Meat, fish, poultry and games; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; and preserves, in Class 29; andSalad dressings, in Class 30
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-DE	395 38 949 05/21/1996	Germany		Nutritional dietary supplements and additives, in Class 5;  Meat, fish, poultry and game, meat extracts, preserved, dried and cooked fruit and vegetables, jellies, jams, fruit sauces, eggs and egg products, milk and milk products; and edible oils and fats, in Class 29; and  Agricultural products, namely grains and other propagation material, raw cereal, eggs for hatching, foodstuffs for animals, in Class 31.

Mark	Sheridan Ross	Registration No. Registration Date		Serial No. Filing Date	Goods & Services
	File No.	negistration Date		Filling Date	
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-IT	730542	Italy	MI95C009083	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic
		10/21/1997		09/18/1995	substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides nutritional and dietary supplements and additives, in Class 5; andMeat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fast and egg products not included in other classes, in Class 29.
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-JP	4092566	Japan	8-21868	Meats, edible fish and
		12/12/1997		03/01/1996	crustaceans (not live), meat products, processed marine products, processed vegetables, processed fruit, eggs, milk products, edible oils/fats, in Class 29.
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-MX	583 068	Mexico	336281	Eggs, in Class 29.
5	2201 22 112	07/30/1998		06/16/1998	
DHA GOLD & Design		10/22/1998	Norway	19956165 10/05/1995	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, and herbicides, in Class 5; andMeat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; salad dressings; and preserves, in Class 29.
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-PT	312.981	Portugal	312.981	Nutritional and dietary
		08/08/1996		10/13/1995	supplements and additives, in Class 5; and  Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserves, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; fruit sauces; eggs and egg products; milk and milk products; edible oils and fats, in Class 29.

Mark	Sheridan Ross File No.	Registration No. Registration Date		Serial No. Filing Date	Goods & Services
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-ES	1984460/3 03/05/1996	Spain	01984460/3 09/04/1995	Meat, fish, poultry and game, meat extracts, preserved dried and cooked fruits and vegetables jellies, jams, fruit sauces, eggs and egg products, milk and milk products, edible oils and fats, in Class 29.
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-CH	442 749 07/16/1997	Switzerland	1405/1996 02/29/1996	Nutritional supplements for medical use, in Class 5; andMeat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; and nutritional supplements, in Class 29.
DHA GOLD & Design	2391-33-GB		United Kingdom	2032325 09/02/1995	Nutritional dietary supplements and additives, in Class 5; Eggs, egg products, poultry and beef, in Class 29
DHA GOLD & Design (NEW DESIGN)	2391-65-MY		Malaysia	2001/05644 05/04/2001	All goods in Class 29.
DHA GOLD					
DHA GOLD	2391-72	2,662,389 12/17/2002	United States	76/309937 09/05/2001	Eggs, in Class 29.
DHA GOLD	2391-73	2,695,012 03/11/2003	United States	76/340877 11/20/2001	Nutritional supplements and additives, in Class 5.
DHA GOLD	2391-72-AR		Argentina	2.352.746 09/14/2001	Class 29
DHA GOLD	2391-72-BR		Brazil	824.095.693 10/02/2001	Class 5
DHA GOLD	2391-72-BR-1		Brazil	824.095.685 10/02/2001	Class 29

Mark	Sheridan	Registration No.		Serial No.	Goods & Services
	Ross File No.	Registration Date		Filing Date	
DHA GOLD	2391-72-CN	1998064	China	2001168630	Eggs, meats, poultry and game
		10/21/2002		09/10/2001	(not alive); meat gravies, silkworms; chrysalis, for human
		10/21/2002		03/10/2001	consumptions, edible bird's nests; weed extracts for food, crustaceans (not alive), fish (not alive), shrimps (not alive); shellfish (not alive); canned fruits, vegetables and meats; frozen fruits; pollen prepared as foodstuff; fried potato chips; jams; preserved, dried and cooked vegetables, vegetable juice for cooking; milk and milk products; butter, cheese; edible oils, vegetable and fruit salads, fruit
DHA GOLD	2391-72-CN-1	3009425	China	2000425	jellies, prepared nuts; agaric; albumen for food, in Class 29.
OHA GOLD				3009425	Candy and chocolate candy; coffee, cocoa; tea; sugar; sugar
DHA GOLD		01/21/2003 257391			confectionery; sweet walnut; molasses, honey, nutritional drinks not medicinal, bread, pies, biscuits, pastries; pizzas, meat pies; cereal products, meal; flour mill products; instant noodles; pop corn; gluten for food; starch products for food; potato flour for food; edible ices, ice cream; salt; vinegar; flavorings, spices; leaven; essences for foodstuff; preparations for stiffening whipped cream, rice tapioca; artificial coffee; yeast; baking powder; mustard; sauces (condiments); mayonnaise; frozen yogurt; pasta; mixes for making bakery goods, salad dressings, in Class 30
	2381-12-00	10/30/2002	ļ	10/8/2001	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides, mainly nutritional supplements, dietary supplements and additives, in
DHA GOLD	2391-72-ID		ndonesia		Class 5 All goods in Class 5.
				11/23/2001	-
DHA GOLD	2391-72-MY				Class 29.
			-	09/15/2001	

Mark	Sheridan Ross	Registration No. Registration Date		Serial No. Filing Date	Goods & Services
	File No.				
DHA GOLD	2391-72-NZ	645248 03/12/2002	New Zealand	645248 09/10/2001	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats, in Class 29.
DHA GOLD	2391-72-PH		Philippines	4-2001-0007445	Classes 5 and 29.
				10/03/2001	
DHA GOLD	2391-72-TH		Thailand	468806	Class 29.
				10/11/2001	
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS					
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS	2391-41-1	2363329	United States	75/978773	Eggs, in Class 29
		06/27/2000		10/31/1997	
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS	2391-41-2		United States	76/320196	Classes 29 (Dropped Classes 5, 30 and 31,
				10/01/2001	but kept Class 29 - dairy, dairy based and egg-substitutes
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS	2391-41-CN	1996923	China	2001160194	Eggs, meats, poultry and game
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS	2391-41-MY	10/21/2002	Malaysia	2001/11550	(not live game); meat gravies, silkworms; chrysalis, for human consumptions, edible bird's nests; weed extracts for food, crustaceans (not alive), fish (not alive), shrimps (not alive); shellfish (not alive); canned fruits, vegetables and meats; frozen fruits; pollen prepared as foodstuff; fried potato chips; jams; preserved, dried and cooked vegetables, vegetable juice for cooking; milk and milk products; butter, cheese; edible oils, vegetable and fruit salads, fruit jellies, prepared nuts; agaric; albumen for food, in Class 29.
GOLD CINCLE PANIS	2391-41-WEY	ŗ	_		Class 29.
COLD OIDOLE FABRES	2004 44 514			08/30/2001	
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS	2391-41-PH	F		4-2001-006619	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried
				09/05/2001	and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats;in Class 29.
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS 2 (trade name)			State of Colorado		Sale of Food Products

I a control of the co	Sheridan	Registration No.		Serial No.	Goods & Services
	Ross File No.	Registration Date		Filing Date	
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS, INC. (trade name)	2391-42	19981071120 04/15/1998	State of Colorado		Sale of Food Products
GOLD CIRCLE FARMS (Fictitious Name)	2391-42-1	X342581 08/07/1998	State of Missouri		
BABIES NEED THEIR DHA LONG BEFORE THEIR ABC'S					
BABIES NEED THEIR DHA LONG BEFORE THEIR ABC'S	2391-49		United States		Nutritional supplements and baby food, in Class 5;
BABIES NEED THEIR DHA LONG BEFORE THEIR ABC'S	2391-49-1		United States	75/982744 07/28/1998	Eggs, in Class 29
MISCELLANEOUS TM's					
Three Circle Design	2391-11	1,971,571 04/30/1996	United States		Animal feed and non-medicated additives for animal feed, in Class 31.
GOLDEN CIRCLE FARMS		2233959 03/23/1999	United States		Fresh herbs and edible flowers, in Class 31.
NATURE'S ORIGINAL SOURCE	2391-53-1	2398157 10/24/2000	United States	75/979555 03/17/1999	Eggs, in Class 29.
WHERE NUTRITION IS NATURALLY RAISED	2391-50	2297860 12/07/1999	United States	75/533839 08/10/1998	Eggs, in Class 29.
GREAT TASTE. BETTER NUTRITION	2391-62		United States	76/130653 09/19/2000	Eggs, in Class 29;
NATURE'S ORIGINAL OMEGA-3	2391-74		United States		Nutritional supplements and food additives for use as nutritional supplements, in Class 5.

Mark	Sheridan Ross File No.	Registration No. Registration Date		Serial No. Filing Date	Goods & Services
NATURE'S ORIGINAL OMEGA-3	2391-74-1		United States	76/326850 10/11/2001	Classes 5, 29, 30
DHA-ORO	2391-48-MX	5847260 08/06/1998	Mexico	3396290 07/14/1998	Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes living animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt, I Class 31.

J:\2391\GENERAL\tm assignment - boulder to columbia.doc

**RECORDED: 08/18/2003**